	ГОЙМ РТО-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 11-18-	1998 - EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
λ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼					
8	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100901					
11-12-	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Karen G. Fried	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delta 2000 Healthcare, Inc. Internal Address:				
0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached of mas No					
W	3. Nature of conveyance:					
5	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Route 12 West				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Plaza One, Suite 201				
	☐ Other	City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822				
	Execution Date: January 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) III-183C	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Kenneth P. Glynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: One Route 12 West	8. Deposit account number:				
	Plaza One, Suite 201					
	City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	7/1/1998 DNGUYEN 00000315 08780211 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
16	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Kenneth P. Glynn Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Via	Name of Person Signing Express Mail No. E1706800459US Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Karen G. Fried		A.		ocket No.: III-183C
804 Yorkshire Drive, F	lemington NJ	 08822		
	Temington, No		***************************************	
In consideration of ten Dollacknowledged, the undersigned person	ars (\$ 10) and other n(s) named above, herein	good and va	aluable consider as UNDERSIGN	rations, the receipt of which is hereb RED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
1) UNDERSIGNED her		2222		
		2000 Hea oute 12 N	althcare, West	Inc.
		One, Su:		
	Flemir	igton, Ne	ew Jersey	08822
				GNEE, the entire right, title and interes
for the United States and all United States patent application	foreign countries, in a entitled Method of	nd to UND	ERSIGNED'S i	nvention or improvement, described
having a Serial No.	of 08/780,211	and a f	iling dat	e of January 8, 1997.
provisions of the International C	s Case Number III that may be granted the Convention for the Proteins, and Industrial Mod	183C ercon, and all ction of Indus	l rights of prior strial Property, a	ary 1997 the said application for patent and active created by said application under the said Pan-American Conventions Reliable foreign patent applications and patent.
States patent for said inventio	n or improvement, and or other papers relating	any continua thereto, and	ations of such any specific se	e any and all applications for Unit applications or substitutes therefor, a parate assignments of any of the abo n necessary or expedient.
ment, or patent issued thereor	ı, or any reissue or ap □ will cooperate with /	plication for ASSIGNEE to	the reissue there of	on said assigned invention or improvereof, becoming involved in interferent the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the evidence in support thereof.
required of UNDERSIGNED invention or improvement, inc	to be executed in con- luding the prosecution	nection with thereof and	any and all a the claiming of	any and all documents that shall pplications for foreign patents for sa f the International and/or Pan-Americ that may be granted for said invention
United States and foreign pat	ents upon said invention as entirely as the same	n or improv	ement and to	ny and all affirmative acts to obta vest all rights therein hereby convey id enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	his assignment has be	en executed	by UNDERSIG	GNED on the date opposite UNDE
SIGNED'S NAME.			//	/ (6)
DATE January 6, 199	98	***********	Kare	n O Tued a
	A	2)	222	Inventor - Karen G. Fried
	MUL	. rewe	ell	
	\mathcal{J}	Witness -	Cheryl L.	. Powell
DATE			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
				Inventor
		Witness		
D. 1.77				
DATE	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	***********		(I. Inventor
		Witness		
DATE		1		(1
				Inventor

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9582 FRAME: 0706

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document was delivered to the United States Post Office in Flemington, New Jersey 08822 between 7:30 a.m. and 4:45 p.m. on Thursday, November 12, 1998 as EXPRESS MAIL. The undersigned further declares that this Certification is made with the knowledge that willful false statements are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under applicable sections of United States law and that willful false statements made before the United States Patent and Trademark Office may jeopardize the validity of the application or issuing patent related thereto.

Cheryl L. Powell

Express Mail No. EI706800459US

RECORDED: 11/12/1998

(Docket No. III-183C)

PATENT REEL: 9582 FRAME: 0707